मेघानिया MEGHALAYA

00AA 535270





AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR THE ELECTION TO THE MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 21- NONGTHYMMAI SHILLONG (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT SHILLONG AFFIDAVIT

PART-A

I, SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH, son of Late Arun Kumar Das, aged about 53 years, resident of Nongrim Hills, Near M.E.S., Shillong-793003, in the District of East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- I am a candidate set up by the United Democratic Party (UDP).
- 2. My name is enrolled in 21-Nongthymmai (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya, at Serial No. 386 in Part No. 32.
- 3. My contact telephone number is 94361-10166 and my e-mail ID is jeminomawthoh@yahoo.com and my social media account(s) is jemino mawthoh@facebook.com.
- 4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax

etur Sl. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income-Tax return (in Rupees)
1.	Self: Shri. Jemino Mawthoh	CFXPM7825R	NA	NA
2.	Spouse: Smti. Evamon Nongrum	ATVPN9331M	NA	NA
3.	Dependant-1: Miss Desiree I. Nongrum	BKCPN2742K	NA	NA
4.	Dependant-2: Miss. Renee CristelleNongrum	NIL	NA	NA

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the N. KHARNARBI
EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICTORY

EAST CHASI HILLS DISTRI

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

REGD: NO: 002

The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	NA
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NA
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of Order taking cognizance.	NA
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NA
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NA
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.	NA

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (1) above]:-

	(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of Order taking cognizance:	In The Court of Smti. B. Pakyntein, Executive Magistrate, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.
			C.R. Case No.19(A)/2017 11/09/2017
OTAR	(b)	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Lt. Col. Uday R.S. (First Party) -V/S- Jemino Mawthoh (Second Party)
H. NHARMARE EAST KHAST HILLS D REGD: NO:	ON TRICT	AANA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Under Section 145 Cr.P.C: Procedure where dispute concerning Land or water is likely to cause breach of peace.
	(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above Order(s)	

6. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) {other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)} and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by the Court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NA
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) or order(s)	NA
(c)	Punishment imposed	NA
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NA

7. That I give herein below the details of assets (movable and immovable etc) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Detail of movable assets:

- Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme. Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75 A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.
- Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI. No.	Description	Self: Shri. Jemino Mawthoh	Spouse: Smti. Evamon Nongrum	No.1: Miss. Desiree I. Nongrum	No.2: Miss. Renee Cristelle Nongrum
(i)	Cash in hand.	Rs. 2,00,000/-	Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL
(ii) RBI DISTRIC	Details of deposit in Bank Account (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of	Furnished in Annexure-I at Sl. No.1	Furnished in Annexure-I at Sl. No.2	NIL	Dr. Jemis Mawthsh R
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures /Shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount.		NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving,		LIC Policy No. 483039265 (Sum	NIL	NIL

(ix)	Gross Total Value	Do 19 06 196 26 /	Rs.8,56,222.54/-	Rs 50 000/-	Rs.30,000/
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
RY	details of weight and value)	Rs.8,000/-	Rs.1,00,000/- (approx.)	grams worth Rs.50,000/- (approx)	grams worth Rs.30,000/ (approx.)
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give	Gold Ring weighing 2.6 grams worth	Gold Jewelry weighing 33 grams worth	Gold Jewelery weighing 16	Gold Jewelery weighing
(vî)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts /Yatchs / Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Furnished in Annexure-II at Serial No.1	Furnished in Annexure-II at Serial No.2	NIL	NIL
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.		Assured Rs. 2,00,000/-) dated 28-11-2004, Shillong.	244	NII

B. Detail of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each and or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in

	this format.	- 12		D 1 -4	Donandant
Sl. No.	Description	Self: Shri. Jemino Mawthoh	Spouse: Smti. Evamon Nongrum	Dependant No.1: Miss Desiree I. Nongrum	Dependant No.2: Miss Renee Cristelle Nongrum
(i)	Agriculture Land 1. Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in Acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dv. Jerriso NawHoh

. [No)				
		Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: 1. Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TARY	*	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
N. KHASHILLS DIST REGO: NO: 002	MICT WAY	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
OF ME	35%	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(III)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments)- Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-	Whether inherited	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dr. Jemis Maws Hol

	property (Yes or				
	No) Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(IV)	Residential Buildings (including apartments): Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
*	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Furnished in Annexure- III (No)	NIL	NIL	NIL
14 AVA	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	Furnished in Annexure- III	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Other (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Furnished in Annexure-	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dr. Jenies Mawthst

III	

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: Please give separate detail of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self: Shri. Jemino Mawthoh	Spouse: Smti. Evamon Nongrum	Dependant No.1: Miss Desiree I. Nongrum	Dependant No.2: Miss Renee Cristelle Nongrum
(I)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Furnished in Annexure-IV at Sl. No.1	Furnished in Annexure- IV at Sl. No.2	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/entit y other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1*	Any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
RICT	hability Grand total of liabilities	Rs.13,01,838/-	Rs.1,89,465	NIL	NIL
(ii)	dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Member, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly/Associate Professor.

(b) Spouse :

pending

department

dealing government with

Government Servant.

9(A) Details of source(s) of income:

(a) Self

Salary/allowance as permissible.

(b) Spouse

Salary from Shillong Municipal Board

Dv. Jemis Mawhoh

10.My educational qualification is as under:

NAME OF UNIVERSITY	EXAMINATION PASSED	YEAR OF PASSING
MBOSE	HSLC	1980
NEHU	P.U. (SCIENCE)	1983
NEHU	B.Sc.	1985
NEHU	M.A. (Soc)	1988
NEHU	N.E.T.	2000
NEHU	Ph.D. (ACE)	2009
	PART-B	N.

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1 TO (10) OF PART-A:

1	Name of the candidate	Shri. Jemino Mawthoh
2.	Full postal address	Nongrim Hills, Near M.E.S., Shillong-793003, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya.
OTAR)	Number and name of the constituency and State	21-Nongthymmai (ST) Assembly Constituency of Meghalaya.
N. KHARKARBI EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRAT REGD: NO: 000	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write Independent")	United Democratic Party (UDP)
OF MEG	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NIL
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above	One (1)

Dr. Jenino Maw Hol

6.	Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951].		NIL			
7.			PAN of	Year for which last income Tax return filed	Total in	come
	(a) C	andidate	CFXPM7825R	NA	ľ	NA.
	(b) S	pouse	ATVPN9331M	NA	1	ĬΑ
	(c) I	Dependent/s	BKCPN2742K	NA	I	NΑ
8.	Deta		nd Liabilities in		0	
*		Description	Self	Spouse	Depende nt No.1	Dependa nt No.2
	(Tota	eable Assets al Value)	Rs. 18,06,186.36/-	Rs.8,56,222.5	NIL	NIL
B.	Imm	ovable Assets				
	I.	Purchase Price of self- acquired immovable property	Rs.28,30,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	П.	Development/	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Dv. Jeniro Mawallsh

			immovable property after purchase (if applicable)				
		III.	Approximate Current market price of -				
RY			(a) self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets (Total Value)	Rs.60,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
ARBI .	9.	1	Liabilities				
LS DISTRIC 0:002	ALAMA	(i)	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
MEG		(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.13,01,838/-	Rs.1,89,465/-	NIL	NIL
	10		Liabilities that	are under dispute	S		

Dv. Jemiro Mawthol

(i) Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11 1	Highest educational (NEHU, Ph.D (ACE), 200	9	

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong on this the 5 day of thomay 2018.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the above named deponent who is identified by Mr. Anzir Ali Mir, Advocate on this the Tday of

February 2018.

Identified by:

Angu Al Mi

N. KHARNARBI EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT REGD: NO: 002

NOTARY PUBLIC SHILLONG

NELSON KHARNARBI NOTARY Part Khast Line District Government of Mughalay a 0

ANNEXURE-I

1. BANK ACCOUNTS OF SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH

NAME OF BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	BALANCE
STATE BANK OF INDIA	10613714029	Rs.2,85,277.29/-
UCO BANK (Laitumukhrah Branch)	23730110003565	Re.8,36,384.07/-
ICICI (Shillong Branch)	035201513685	Rs. 6,287/-
BANDHAN BANK (Shillong Branch)	50170013321952	Rs. 20,238/-

2 BANK ACCOUNT OF SMTI. EVAMON NONGRUM

NAME OF BANK	ACCOUNT NUMBER	BALANCE
STATE BANK OF INDIA	30170971553	Rs. 60, 698.54/-
BANK OF INDIA	503010110001897	Rs.95,524/-

ANNEXURE-II

DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF THE SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH

MAKE:

Bolero (Mahindra and Mahindra)

REGISTRATION NO.:

ML-05-K-4687

YEAR OF PURCHASE:

2014

PRESENT MARKET VALUE:

Rs.4,50,000/-

DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SMTI. EVAMON NONGRUM

MAKE:

Maruti Alto K10 (Maruti Udyog Ltd.)

EAST KHASI HII.1S DISTRIC REGD: NO: 002

REGISTRATION NO .:

ML-05-L-3903

YEAR OF PURCHASE:

2013

PRESENT MARKET VALUE:

Rs.2,00,000/-

Dr. Jemis Manothol

Dr. Jemino Macottol

ANNEXURE-III

DETAILS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH:

LOCATION:

Mawdiangdiang, Lumheh, Shillong

BUILT UP AREA:

1850 SQ. FT.

SELF ACQUIRED

YEAR OF PURCHASE:

07-03-2010

COST OF PURCHASE:

Rs.28,30,000/-

PRESENT MARKET VALUE:

Rs.60,00,000/-

ANNEXURE-IV

1. LOAN/DUES IN THE NAME OF SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH:

NAME OF THE INSTITUTION	AND NATURE OF LOAN	OUTSTANDING LOAN	
STATE BANK OF INDIA Laitumukjrah Branch Shillong	31195567566 Housing Loan	Rs. 13,01,838/-	

2. LOAN/DUES IN THE NAME OF SMTI. EVAMON NONGRUM

NAME OF THE	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. AND NATURE OF LOAN	OUTSTANDING LOAN
BANK OF INDIA	503060210000093 Personal Loan	Rs. 1,27,889/-
STATE OF BANK Malki (Dhankheti)	33518932715 Car Loan	Rs.61,576/-
Branch		

N. KHARNARBI
EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT
REGD: NO: 002



मेघालय MEGHALAYA

REGO: NO: 812

102872

ADDITTIONAL AFFIDAVIT TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR THE ELECTION TO THE MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 21 - NONGTHYMMAI SHILLONG (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC :: AT SHILLONG A F F I D A V I T

I, SHRI. JEMINO MAWTHOH, son of Late Arun Kumar Das, aged about 53 years, resident of Nongrim Hills, Near M.E.S., Shillong-793003, in the District of East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I have been allotted a Government accommodation at the MLA Hostel, Shillong-793001, in the District of East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current election, and there are no arrears or any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears

Du- Jenvis Mars Hal

to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 31-01-2018.

2. 'No dues certificates' from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong on this the 5th day of Hebruary 2018.

Du Jemis Mawlich
DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the above named deponent who is identified by Mr. Anzir Ali Mir, Advocate on this the day of Jebruary 2018.

Identified by:

Any de Mis

Advocate.

N. KHARNARBI
EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT
REGD: NO: 002

NOTARY PUBLIC
AT SHILLONG
NELSON KHARNARBI

NOTARY

NOTARY

Past Knasi Hills District

Government of Meghalay 3